
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date February 13, 2001 

1. Division Yame/Staff W e  Carpetitive Services/Isler 

2.  0pR Competitive Services/Isler 

3. OCR Legal Services 

4. Suggested Docket T i t l e  Request fo r  Exemption from Requirement o f  Rule 25-24.515(13), Flor ida 

Administrat ive Code. That Each Pay Telephone Sta t ion  Shall  Allow Incominn Cal ls  by BellSouth Public 

Comnica t ions .  Inc. 

5. Suggested Docket Hailing L i s t  (a t tach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY fo r  regulated companies or  ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industr ies, 

B. Provide COMPLETE name and address fo r  a l l  others. (Match representatives t o  c t ients . )  
as shown i n  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

1. Part ies and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

Richard H. Holmes 

2. In terested Persons and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

6 .  Check om: - XX Documentation i s  attached. 

- Documentation w i  11  be provided wi th  recomnendation. 

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT. 

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96) 



@ BELLSOUTH 

BellSouth Public Cammunications. Inc. 
75 Bagby Drive 
Homewood, Alabama 35209 

February 7,2001 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay0 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. I10 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

RE: Docket No. 
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. 

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for a two-year waiver of 
Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C., which we ask you to file in the above captioned matter. 

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempt for a 
period of two years from the provisions of Rule 25-24.51 5(13), Florida Administrative 
Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be 
received “with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools 
and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission.” The locations and numbers 
of the public telephones are as follows: 

Tom Thumb Store #61 (850) 863-0931 
609 James Lee Road 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 

Tom Thumb Store #61 (850) 863-0968 
609 James Lee Road 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 



Ms. Blanco S. Bay0 
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Page 2 

Tom Thumb Store #61 (850) 863-091 7 
609 James Lee Road 
Fort WaIton Beach, FL 32547 

Colonial Motel (954) 921-9598 
700 S.  Federal Hwy. 
Hollywood, FL 33020 

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State 
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued 
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying 
Statute (Section 364.345). 

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship” 
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding 
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a 
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for 
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay 
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated 
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location 
provider for the location(s) identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request 
for waiver which is attached. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted. 

Since re I y , 

Manager - Business Office 
BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 

Enclosures 



. 

e un ersign ae o e l a w  enforceaent agency i n  the jurisdiction in' 
which kethabovo%fezm~~pa~ &$hone is located, declare that t o  thr best o f  m y  
knowledge and belief, ctiminal a c t i v i t y  is associated with and facr l ib ted  by 
incoming c a l l a  being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced 
above. I t  i s  ay belief that allowing incoming calla to be blocked a t  the pay 
telephone w i l l  eliminate or help control that ac t iv i ty  and at test  to this fact by my 
signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837 .06 ,  F l o r i d a  S t a t u t e s ,  
whoever knowingly makes a false statement i n  writing w i t h  the intent t o  mislead a 
public-servant in the rformance of his  off ic ial  duty shall be gui l ty  of a 
misdameanor of the seconLPQd&e~. 

I - 2 q - s  I SI-= OF CBIlGB OP RESmSIBLL LAW =CY: 

KAMG L POSXTION/TXTLG mctm OR T Y ~ )  : Charles w. 

c 

ofnsrcu LAXATION or PAX TILWHONZ ( " x s a ) :  6 ~ 9  T#?&b: 
I -  d L ? ? p %  rA&&, /c &9&,*A&? u - F  22f9.7 

NAMC OB BUSRUSS WHPRL PAY TtLLPHOHt IS LOCATZD: L&mA 5 nk!- e d/ 
To doter cr-1 activity facilitated by individuals receiving inconung calla 

at the pay telephona l i r t d  &ova, f that I be granted 1II examption from t h a  
requirenront that incoming call8 be received at the pay telaphona location (Rula 25- 
24.515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central office based intercept a t  no charge tc 
the end-uaer and to prominently dirplay a written notice directly above or below t h e  
telephone number which state8: "Incoming call8 blocked 8t request of law 
mforcument. 

I, 'the under~ignrd owner or officer of t h m  pay telephone company named b l o w ,  
have read the foregoing and declare that ta the boat o f  my knowledgm urd belief, the 
&ova irZc,-~nticn ia a t ry0  and correct stntsaant. I EIR a w w e  thsy p v r s s , g ~ +  ts 
Section 8 3 7 . 0 6 ,  Florida Statutes,  whoever knowingly makes a fa180 statamant in 

o f f i c i a l  
B 1 - m  OF -0" W PZU TEUPHQNI -MY: 

writing with the intent to midead a 
duty ahall  be guilty of a 

W OF -0" OF PAX TELEPHONE CcWeANy (PRnSlr OR TYPE): Richard H- 
BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. OF PAX TIUPHONZ CCMPMT: 

w i t h  and facilitated by incoming calls being received a t  the pay telephone number and 
location referenced above. It ia m y  belief that allowing incoming c a l l s  t o  be 
blocked a t  the pay telephone wall eliminate or help control  that activity and attest 
to this fact by my signature below. I am a w a r e  that pursuant to Section 8 3 7 . 0 6 ,  
Florida S t a t u t e s ,  whoever knowingly make8 a false statement i n  writing with the 
intent  to mislead a public rformance of his official duty shall be 
guilty of a misdemeanor of 
SfGNATURt OF -TION WNZR: 

NAME OF PAX TLLEPEONE ICCATION 

=LING ADDRESS TELEPBoOa Ba 

I J 

Form PSUCMU-2 ( O m )  
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. 

T o  deter c ~ M M ~  8ctioity facilitated by individuals receiving incoung calls' 
at the pay telephone li8ted &ova, f -0.t that I ba grant& an examption from t h m  
requirement that incoming c a l l a  ba rocmivmd a t  the pay tolaphone location ( R u l m  25- 
24.515(13),  F.A.C. I agree to provida central office baaed h t e x c e p t  at no charga to 
the end-user and to prominently diaplay 8 written notice direct ly  above or below the 
telephone number which 8t8-8: "Incoming calls blocked at request of law 
a n f o r ~ t .  a 

I, 'the undersignad owner or officer of the pay telephone corny named bmlow, 
/hrve read the foregoing and d e c h r m  that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the 
a b o v u  i d o m t i o n  i s  8 L a o  and corract utatament. I a a w a r e  Chat pu=sua.at to 
Section 037 .06 ,  Floxida Sta tu tes ,  whoever knowingly &eo a f a l s e  statement i n  . 

official 
SI-= OF c l w H I R / O ~ Q R  Ot RAY T X S O R a c E L  -ANY: 

M OF OF PAX TZLEPHCNE COMPAHT (PRINT OR l rpr ) :  

M or PAX w x m  -AMY: 

writing with the intent to  U8le8d 8 performance o f  him 
ahall ba gui l ty  of a mi~demernor 

BellSouth Public L c  

e 

with and f a c i l i t a t e d  by incodng calls being received a t  the pay telephone number and 
loca t ion  referenced above. I t  i s  q belief that allowing incoming calls to be 
blocked a t  the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that act iv i ty  and at tea t  
to t h i s  fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 037 .06 ,  
Florida Statuter, whoever knowingly make8 a fahe statement in writing w i t h  the 
intent to mislead a pub rfoxmance of h i s  o f f i c i a l  duty shal l  be 
g u i l t y  o f  a misderaeanor 
SIGNATURE OF UXhTfCM -: 

OF PAY T E I S P E m  =TIOW 

WllILMC ADDRESS c TELePHW 

__ ~- ~~~~ ~~ 

I ,  the undersignad Ch zef o f  th e law enforcement agency in the jurisdiction in 
which the above-referenced pay telephone is located, declare that to  the best of my 
knowledge and belief, crimLnal activity ir associated with and fac i l i tated  by 
incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced 
above. It is belief that allowing incoming c a l l a  to be blocked a t  the pay 
telephone w i l l  elzminate or help control that act iv i ty  and a t t e s t  t o  t h i s  fact by my 
signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06,  Florida Statutes,  
whoever knowingly mako8 a false 8ta te"t  in  writing with the intent to mislead a 
public-srmant in the rfozmanco of his of f i c ia l  duty shal l  be gui l ty  o f  a 
misdemeanor of the s e c o n r w r o e .  

M c POSITICWTITLE (PRINT OR TIEW: 

MAILING ADDRPSS 6 TELEPHOM NUMBXR: E d i n  Parkway, Shalimar. FL 32579 (8-50)651-741 o 

SI-TURE OF CBIEI OF RLS#wSIm LAW 

OF LAW m x " ~  ACEWCT: Okaloosa County Sheriff' O f f  j ce 

I I 

Form PSUCMU-2 (02199) 
a 



c 

* -  
HAML OI BUSZNPSS WERL PAZ TGLIPEONE IS LOCATXD: 

TO deter ~ r i o i ~ l  act iv i ty  facilitated by individualr receiving incoming calla 
at the pay telephonm listed W v m ,  I requost that I be granted an e x q t i o a  from tha 
requirmmnt that inccming calls ba r m c m i v m d  a t  the pay tulrphone location (Rule 25- 
24 .515(13) ,  F.A.C, f agree to provide cantral office bared intercept a t  no charge ta 
the end-u8er and to proainently display a w r i t t e n  notice directly above or below the 
telephone numbef w h i c h  state.: "Incoming c a l l 8  blocked a t  requeat o f  law 
enforcement. a 

I ,  'the undersigned owner or officer: of the pay telephone company named below, 
have read the foregoing and decllre that to the beat of ay knowledga md bel iaf ,  the 
above information iu a t-suo and c o r ~ m c k  statemant. I a a w u e  UAat puxsualk LO 

Section 837.06, Florida S t a t u t e n ,  w h o e v e r  knowingly d e s  a false atatemerit in 
w r i t i n g  with the intent to misleld a public-s -ant i n  the performance of his 
official duty a N l  bm guilty o f  a urdaaeanor o 
SIaWlYJW OF ( 3 w N I L R / O w I m  W PAX TZLEPH- -ANY: 

w OF "ER/OWICZR OF PAT TLLEPXW (PRINT OR m): Richard H. Holmes 
KAML Or PAX TILOPE- w m :  BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 

e second degree. &k MTt: / - 3/ p/' 

75 Bagby Drive m L M C  ADDRESS L T E L E D H W  m: Homewood, AL 3 5 m  - (205 )  943 2 m J  

e vo rezerenced pay telephone location, 

with and f a c i l i t a t e d  by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and 
location referenced above. I t  is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be 

help control that a c t i v i t y  and atteat  
axe that pursuant to Section 8 3 7 . 0 6 ,  
false statement i n  writing with the 

formance o f  his  o f f i c i a l  duty shall  be 

SICNllTVRG OF LOCATION cRRJ1LR: 

o un ersign xe  o e law mnforcemant agency in  the jurisdiction i n  
which ke*&vr~mafer~$d?pa~ tefl~Fhono 18 .located, declare that to the best of  my 
knowledge and belief, c r h i n a l  a c t i v i t y  xu a8rociated w i t h  and facilitated by 
incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced 
above. I t  is my belief that allowing incoming calla to be blocked a t  the pay 
telephone will eliminate or help control that a c t i v i t y  and at tout  to t h i s  fact by m y  
aignature below. I u aware that pursuant to Section 837.06,  Florida Statutes, 
whoever knowingly make8 8 false 8tatment in writing w i t h  the intent to mislead a 
public-servant in  the Eformance of h i  ial dutv shall be guilty of a 
misdemeanor of a e  second?Lg=ee. 

 HAM^ L FOSITIOWTITLZ WR.IMT OR ma)  : Charles W. Morris, Sheriff 
NAwt m- AcENclt: Okaloosa County Sheriff % Office 
MAXLING ADDRESS c TELEPEIWE NUMBER: 1250 Ep l in  Parkyav. S u r _  FT 

DATE : / - = w O /  S f a T U R S  OF CHIEF QP mSpoWSIBLE LAW 

Form PSC/CMU-2 ( O m )  
a 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMXSSION 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: qm * F&t* h L q  ; dc-LL& ! p\ ,330.- 
qS-4 -q9-2/\235 

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

&'' 

0 Original Request (check one) $-Subsequent Request 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) '$5g y J / -  95 4q 
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 7p o S'. Fkdpri/ t fbz; l /  ' 

&//I/ l i / D o L i #  FL 3 3 u h  
NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: '~ i? /C, l iL&/  MOfifI 

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, 
I request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central office based intercept at  no charge to the end-user 
and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming 
calls blocked at  request of law enforcement." 

I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and 
declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am 
aware tnat pursuanr to Section 837.U6, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with 
the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. n .  
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF FAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

NAME OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): 
DATE J -.J/ 8/ 

Richard H. Holmes 

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: m. 
MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: '' Bagby Drive 

Homewood, AL 35209 (205) 943-2500 

S SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFO 

NAME & POSITI0N"ITLE (PRKNT OR TYPE):. 

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 

F o ~  PSC/CMU-t (OU99) 



@ BELLSOUTH 

BeliSouth Public Communications, Inc. 
7 5  B a g b y  Drive 
Homewood, Alabama 35209 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. I10 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

February 7,2001 

r3 

F -  
.- - 

_ -  

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

RE: Docket No., 
Waiver of Rule 25-24.51 5( 13), F.A.C. 

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for a two-year waiver of 
Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C., which we ask you to file in the above captioned matter. 

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempt for a 
period of two years from the provisions of Rule 25-24.51 5( 13), Florida Administrative 
Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be 
received “with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools 
and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission.” The locations and numbers 
of t he  public telephones are as follows: 

Sunflower Shopping Center (954) 72 1-9920 
8104 through 8198 N. University Drive 
Tamarac, FL 33321 

Sunflower Shopping Center (954) 72 1 -9947 
8104 through 8198 N. University Drive 
Tamarac, FL 33321 
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Sunflower Shopping Center (954) 721-9749 
8104 through 8198 N. University Drive 
Tamarac, FL 33321 

Sunflower Shopping Center (954) 721 -9954 
81 04 through 81 98 N. University Drive 
Tamarac, FL 33321 

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State 
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued 
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying 
Statute (Section 364.345). 

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship” 
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding 
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a 
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for 
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay 
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated 
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location 
provider for the location(s) identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request 
for waiver which is attached. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted. 

Si nce re1 y , 

Manager - 8usined‘s Office 
BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 

Enclosures 



REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

/' 

(/ 

/ 
/ 

Original Request (check one) IJ Subsequent Request 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) 9m - 7d/-pPw 
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): Sunflower Shopping Center 
frnnt. s i a - ~ s  are 8 1 0 4  t h r o i q h  8198 N, University Drive 
NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: Shopping c e n t e r  Tamarac P F 1  33321 

~ - - .  

I, the undersi ned Chief of the law enforcement agency in the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced 
pay tdephone is l oca te f  declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal iictivity is associated with and 
facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced aho\e. It is my 
belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or  help control that ac t iv i ty  and 
attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever 
knowin ly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a pubIic-ser.cant in the perforru;ince of his 
official jury  shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEN 

NAME & POSITIONtTITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): C h f e f e 1  

DATE: < h ~ ~ / e , ~  v 

NAME OF W W  ENFORCEMENT AGENCY Rrowirrd ' f f l  f&P 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 7515 ufi A v ~ r l u p  ~ Tmar,qr- - FT. 11171 

~ 

I, the undersigned 

the intent to mislead a 
second degree. 

SIGNATURE OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

NAME OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): R i c h a r d  
BellSouth Public  Co"nications, X i n c . ' '  NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: I 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bagby Drive I Homewood, AL 35209 (205)  943-2500 
I I 

I, the undersigned owner of the above referenced pay telephone location. declare that to t h e  best of m! 
knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming ~ i ~ l l s  being r e w t t r d  ; i t  the p a y  
telephone number and location referenced above. I t  is my belief that allowing inccrming calls t o  bc hloched at  thc 
pay telephone will eliminate o r  he lp  control that activity and attest to this fact by m~ signature belo*.  I am aware 
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fa lw statement in wri1iiI.g with the 
intent to mislead a public-servant in the perforniance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdcnieanor of the 
second degree. 

MAILINGADDRESS&TELEPHONENUMBER:1261 98th St. Bay Harbor Islands I F1.  331 
(305 )  866-3747  

i4  



~IW[NGADDRESS&TELEPHONENUMBER: 1261 98th St. Say Harbor Islands, F 1  33154 
(305) 8 6 6 - 3 7 b 7  

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

,/” 

/ 
I/ 

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACENC c a s  -, DA rE:  //.,+, 
NAME & POSITIONfflTLE (PRINT OR TYPE): Chi pf M i r - h A i p l  c,  cnl r ] q t p i  n 

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Broward Sheriff ’ s Off ice 

0 Original Request (check one) tl Subsequent Request 

- PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTiONS) o/w 1 74 / 9 9 
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): Sunflow,er Shopping Center , 

r m g h  - 8198 N .  University Drive 
NAME OF BUSLNESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: Shopping center  Tamar ac I F1 

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls a t  the pay telephone listed above, 
I request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received a t  the  pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24.515/13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central office based intercept a t  no charge to the end-user 
and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: “Incoming 
calls blocked at request of law enforcement.” 

I, the undersigned owner or omcer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoirq and 
declare that to the best of my knowledge rind belicf, tile above information is a t r u e  and correct statement. I a m  
aware that pursuant 10 Section 837.06, Florida Statures, whoever knowingiy makes a false statement in wririrrg wirn 
the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. A 

SIGNATURE OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: I 
NAME OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): p s  

NAIHE OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, 1nc.a 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bapby Drive I Homewood, AL 35209 (205)  943-2500 
I 

I, the undersi ned Chief of the law enforcement a ency in the jurisdiction in which the ab0b.c-referenced 
pay telephone is locate8 declare that to the best of my knowfedge a n d  belief, cr iminal  a c t i v i t y  is associatcd w i t h  a n d  
facilitated by incoming calls being received a t  the pay telephone number  and location referenced aho\*e. I t  is my 
belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate or help control t h a t  a c t i v i t y  and 
attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that  pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever 
knowin ly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in  the perforrri:ince of his 
official 8 uty shall be guilty of a misdemcanor of the second degree. 

MAILING ADDRESS& TELEPHONE NUMBER: 7515 ?%l 88th Avenue! T e :  F?. .3.w% 

f I 

F o ~  PSCICMU-2 (Om) 



REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 
USINESS OFFICE 

Original Request (check one) Subsequent Req 

E G E U Y k  

I JAN Z 9 2001 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: {ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) -74/- 7 7 ,  
r 

PHYSlCAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): SuTlflower Shopping Center ' 

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, 
I request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement tha t  incoming calls be received at the pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge to the end-user 
and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming 
calls blocked at  request of law enforcement." 

I, the undersigned owner or oficer of the pay telephone company named below. have read the foregoing 2nd 
deciare that to the  best of mj knowledge and beiief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am 
aware that pursuant to Section 834.06, Florida Statures, whoever -knowingiy makes a false statemeni in writing with 
the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. 

DATE: /~3/ SIGNATURE OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

NAME OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRIBT OR TYPE): chard H, Holmes 

BellSouth Public Conmunictions, Inc. 1 NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

f r o n t  sidpwglk- Addresses arp  8 1 0 4  t h r o i q h  8198 N .  University Drive 
NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE PAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: Shopping center Tamarac 9 F 1  333z1 

d /  

1 
knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with a n d  facilitated by incoming calls being receited at the pay 
telephone number and location referenced above. I t  is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blorhed a t  the 
pay telephone will eliminate or help control t h a t  activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. 1 am aware 
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writmg with the 
intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. 

SIGNATLJRE OF LOCATION OWNER: 

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE L O C A d N  OWNER 

I, the undersigned owner of the above referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my 

I I MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bagby Drive 

I Homewood, AL 35209 (205)  943-2500 1 

I, the undersi ned Chief of the law enforcement agency in the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced 
pay telephone is locatek declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and 
facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my 
belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate o r  help control that activity and 
attest to  this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever 
knowin ly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his 
official 8uty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

& P0SITION"ITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): 

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY R r w r i l  Shm-i f f ' c nf f k o  

ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER: 7515 Nw 88 th Avenue. T m a c .  -3.3 321 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls a t  the pay telephone listed above, 
I request that I be granted an  exemption from the requirement tha t  incoming calls be received a t  the pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central office based intercept a t  no charge to the  end-user 
and  to prominently display a written notice directly above or  below the telephone number which states:  “Incoming 
calls blocked a t  request of law enforcement.” 

1, the undersigned owner or officer of the  pay telephone company named betow, have r e a d  the foregoing and 
declare that to the best of my knowledge snd belief, the sbove infor!nztion i:; a trLie and correct sraiement. I am 
aware that pursuant co Section 837.06, Florida Statures, whoever -knowingly makes a faise statemen1 in writing wi th  
the intent to mislead a public-servant in the  performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of  the 
second degree. 

I 

DATE: / - -7 /d / SIGNATURE OF OlMEWOFFTCER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

NAME OF OWEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): 

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

Richard H- rHo l m e s  
BellSouth Public Cammunications, Inc. , ’  

NQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

-~ ~~~ 

I, the undersigned owner of the above referenced pay tetephone location, declare that to thc  best of mv 
knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associatcd with and facilitated by incoming calls being rcct‘t\vd a t  t b e  pay 
tetephone number a n d  location referenced above. I t  IS my belief t h a t  allowing inconiing calls to hc blocked a i  the 
pay telephone will eliminate o r  help control that activity and attest  to this fact b! mi signature b e h a  1 a m  a w a r e  
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a falsc statement in ~ r l i ~ r i g  with the 
intent to mislead a public-senrant in the performance of  his official d u t y  shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. 

SICNA’MU OF LOCATION OWNER: DATE/*kO 

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE L O C A T d O W N E R  (PhlNT O c m E ) :  SAUL STMCHMAN 
MAILLNGADDRESS&TELEPHONENUMBER: 1 2 6 1  98th St. Bay Harbor Islands, F1. 3 3 1 5 4  
(305) 8 6 6 - 3 7 4 7  - 

0 Original Request (check one) 0 Subsequent Request 

I/ 

/ 
,/ 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST. NO EXCEPTIONS) 

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): Sunflower Shopping Center 

1 
I, the undeni ned Chief of the law enforcement agency in the jurisdiction in which the abobe-referenced 

pay telephone is locatecf declare that to the  best of my knowledge and belief, criminal iictivity is associr\tcd i t i t b  and 
facilitated by incoming calls being received a t  the pay telephone number and location referenced a h u \  e. I t  Is my 
belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate o r  help control t h a t  ac t iv i ty  and  
attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Starutes, whoever 
knowin ly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in  the perforri1:ince of his  
official ! uty shalt be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

SICNATURE OF CmEF OF mPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT A G E N C Y : & d  ~6 &J&> 
NAME & POSITIONfTITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): C h i p f  M i b P 1  f? C c w i n  

DATE: (/,,A# 

f f ’  NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Broward Shwi f f i r e  

~~ 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bagby Drive 
Homew- (205)  943-2500 

4 M A I L I N G  ADDRESS & TELEPHONENUMBER: 7515 NW 88th Avenue, m a r a c ?  F?, . 33321 

F m  PSCICMW-2 (0209) 



@ BELLSOUTH 

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 
75 B a g b y  Drive 
Homewood, Alabama 35209 

February 7,2001 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay0 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 7 10 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

RE: Docket No. 
Waiver of Rule 25-24.51 5(13), F.A.C. 

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for a two-year waiver of Rule 25- 
24.515(13), F.A.C., which we ask you to file in the above captioned matter. 

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempt for a period of 
two years from the provisions of Rule 25-24.51 5(13), Florida Administrative Code, which 
requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received “with the 
exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations 
specifically exempted by the Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public telephones 
are as follows: 

Orange Blossom Shopping Center (407) 855-9792 
Highway 441 & Holden Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32839 

North Side of Mr. Postman 

Orange Blossom Shopping Center (407) 851 -991 9 
Highway 441 & Holden Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32839 

West End of Walgreens 

Orange Blossom Shopping Center (407) 438-0948 
Highway 441 & Holden Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32839 

West End of Walgreens 



Ms. Blanco S. Bay0 
February 7, 2001 
Page 2 

Orange Blossom Shopping Center (407) 438-1 158 
Highway 441 & Holden Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32839 

South Entrance of Vacant Grocery Store 

Orange Blossom Shopping Center (407) 438-21 56 
Highway 441 & Holden Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32839 

West End of Walgreens 

Orange Blossom Shopping Center (407) 856-81 36 
Highway 441 & Holden Avenue West End of Walgreens 

, Orlando, FL 32839 

Orange Blossom Shopping Center (407) 438-3055 
Highway 441 & Holden Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32839 

South Entrance of Vacant Grogery Store. 

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes 
Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay 
telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (Section 364.345). 

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship” that the 
rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The 
Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because 
of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe 
the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This tocation 
does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is 
appropriate. The location provider for the location(s) identified above has either joined in or 
agreed to this request for waiver which is attached. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted. 

Sincerely, A 

Manager - Business Okce 
BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 

Enclosures 



_ _  
I ? 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SER VICE COMMISSlON 

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): OF& 1.7 p p i? (8 L S G P -  . - J / ? U @ f l c k  

& 1% , g 3  t 
0.c J / 6.d p 

1 

S Y P O  /4/ - 3 X d e J  I+) t& i;.u * / Y /*LPL/L' r45/ 

m e  P03/% 3 L &2 $3 3 
NAME OF BUSINESS W E  PAY TELEPHONE IS L 

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals rtteiviog incodkg calls at the pay telephone lhtd ahve ,  
I q u e s t  that € be granted an exemptioa from the rquircment that incoming calls bc received at tbc pay telephone 
location (Rule 2424.515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central offrcc based intercept at ntl charge to the cnd-user 
and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the ttlcphaot number which states: "Incoming 
calk blocked at  request of Idw enforcemenh" 

X, the undersigned owner or o&r of the pay telephone company named below, hava read the foregoing and 
declare tbat to thc best of  my knowledge and belief, the above information b a true and cgprrect statement. 1 am 
aware that pursuant to Sectifin 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes II false statement in writing with 
the intent to mhIead a pubk-senant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty d f a  misdemeanor of the 
second degree A .  

SIGNATURE OF OWNUEWOFFICEII OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY . DATE: 
Richard E, Holmes NAME OF OWEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPAY'(PmT OR TYPE): 

NAMHE OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY 

MAILING ADDRESS & IELEPUONE NUMBER: 

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 

75 Bagby Drive 

Homewood. AL 35209 (205)  943-2500 

- 
to the best of my 

statement in writing with the 
shall be guilty of a mhdemessor of the 

. , , D A T E : / J - d / a  

second degree. 

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWMR: 

c 
/L 

7 
/ 
k 

/ 
L/ 

I, the unders' n d  Chief of the law enforcement a 
ay tekpbonc is ~ocstz dedare that to the best 

raeilitated by incoming calls being received at 
belief that allowin incomiq calls to be blocked 

kaowin ly m a k e  a false statement in writing w 
attest io  this fact % y my signature below, I am 

official ff uty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of 

SKfiATURE OF CHlEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT A G E "  

FO~TI PSCICMU-2 ( O m )  



* 

To deter criminal adivily facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at tbc pay telephone lktd above, 
I request that 1 be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calk be received at the pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24,515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central o f f i  based intercept at no charge te the end-user 
and to prominently dlsplay 8 written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: 'Incoming 
calls blacked at request of law enforcement" 

I, the undersigned owner or o f f i i r  of the pay telephone company named below, havt read the foregoing and 
declare that to the b a t  of my knowledge and belief, the above infomation is a true and correct ststement I am 
owarc that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statute, whoever knowingly makes a false ihtement in writing with 
the intent to mblead a public-servant ia tbe performance of hb o ~ t h l  duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. 

SIGNA W R B  OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

N A M E  OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY 
DATE: 

*HnlmPs 
I NAME OF PAY lELEPHOIVE COMPANY: 

FLORIDA PUBLlC SERVICE COMMISSION 

~~ ~ ~~ 

1, the undersigned owoer of the above referenced ay telephone location, dechne that to the b u t  of  my' 
knowledge and belkf, criminal nctivity is associated witb antfacilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay 
telephone number and location referenced abovc It is my belief that allowing iacomiag ~ l l s  to be blocked st the 
pry telephone will eliminate or bel control that activity and attest to this fact b my sigrrriturc below. f am aware 
that pursuaat to Section 837.06,8orida Statutes, whoever knowin ly makes a List statehent in writing witb the 

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALM 

0 Original Request (check one) 6 Subsequent Reqrest 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) 3- B5-1- yq/ 9 

~~ ~ -~ ~~ 

1, the undersigned owoer of the above referenced ay telephone location, dechne that to the b u t  of  my' 
knowledge and belkf, criminal nctivity is associated witb antfacilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay 
telephone number and location referenced abovc It is my belief that allowing iacomiag ~ l l s  to be blocked st the 
pry telephone will eliminate or bel control that activity and attest to this fact b my sigrrriturc below. f am aware 
that pursuaat to Section 837.06,8orida Statutes, whoever knowin ly makes a List statehent in writing witb the 

I MAUCINC ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bagby Drive 
Homewood, AL 35209 (205)  943-2500 

I I 

- - - _I___ - - 

I, the unders' ad Cbief of tbe law enforcement a cncy in the 'urisdiction in wbkb the above-referenced 
y telephone is l o a t $  decbre that to the k t  o f  my knowfedge and b e h ,  criminal activity is associated with and 

ccilitatcd by incoming MUS being rmeivcd at tbe ay telephone oumbet and location redtread above. It is my 
bekf that allowin incoming calb to be btocked at tie pay telephoo 
attest to this fnctsy my signature below. I am aware that pursua 
knowin ly makes a fake statement in writing with the intent to misl 
o f f i l  ! uty shaU be guilty of a misdemeanor of tbe second degree. 

SICNA'IURE OF CHfEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACENI,'Yi 

NAME & POSITIONmTLE ( P M T  OR TYPE): Kevin Beary 

NM op LAW E N F O R C E ~ A G ~ C Y :  Orange County Sher i f f  ' s Off ice 

MAILING ADDRESS 4 TIEUPBONE NUMBER: Box 1440 Orlando, FL 32804-1440 

S h e r i f f  of Orangd.,Countv 

, 

I 407-836-3701 1 



b 

? 

- -  - -  
I 1 

FLURlDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

0 Original Request (check one) fiubsequent Regmest 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST. NO EXCEPTIONS) %d 9 - %/ 3 8 -0 
(& e 

K ~ - / Q P & ,  F L ,I 32837 A 

To deter crimind activity facilitated by indh.9dusls receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, 
I request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming cak be received at the pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24,515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide centnrl oETKe based intercept at no charge to the end-user 
and to prominently dhplay 8 written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "fncoming 
calls blocked at request of Iaw enforcement" 

I, the undersigned owner or ocficer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and 
declare that to the b a t  of my knowledge and belief, the above Information b s true and correct statement. I am 
awalltt that pursuaat to Section 837.06, F'lorida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fabe h t m e n t  in writing with 
the intent to mislead a public-servant in tbc perfotmaace of his ofiEcial duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of  the 
second degree. / ? I  

SIGNA r u w  OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: /?/$.l - -  D A T E : / m d  

NAME OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE '(PRIIUT OR TYPE): Richard Holmes 
Public Communications, Inc. NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bagby Drive 
Homewood, AL 35209 (205)  '943-2500 I 

I, the undersigned ower a l  the above referenced ay telephone location, declant that to tbe best of  my 
kaowledge aad belief, crimb~l activity is associated with amffacilitated by incoming calls king received at the pay 
telephone number and lncrtion referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming mul to be b k k c d  at the 
pay telephone will eliminate or hcl control that activity and attest to this fact b my signature below. I am aware 
that pursuant to Section 837.06, Rorida Statutes, whoever knowin ly makes a 7 a k  statelhent in writing with the 
intent to mislead a public-servaot 
saond degree. % 

e performance of his oflici3 duty shall be guilty Id a misdemeanor of the 

@.. J 

J 

/ 

/ 
SXGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: 

NAME & POSITIONmTLE (PRINT OR TYPE): 

NAME op LAW E N F O R C E ~ ~ A G ~ C Y :  Orange County Sher i f f  ' s Off i ce  

~ ~ C A D D R ~ & T E ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ E R  P.O. Box 1440 Orlando, FL 32804-1440 

.- 

0 



I ? 

FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE CUMMISSION . 

I, the undersigned owner of the above referencat pay ttkphoat locatiao, declanr that to the best of my 
knowledge and belie$ criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls bring mcived at the pay 
,tciepbone number and location referenced above. It is my belief tbat allowing incoming ails to be blocked at  the 
:pay tclepbone will eliminate or hcl control that activity and attest to thb fact b my signature below, I am aware 
tbat pursuant to Section 837.06, &rida Statutes, whoever knowin Iy makes P 7 abe statement io writing with the 
intent to mislead a public-scrvant in the performance of hb offxia 81 duty shall be guilty of B misdemeanor of the 
iwcomd degree. n . 

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

0 Original Request (check one) Subsequent R e q w t  cp-. 
PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEmIONS) 2 - q T  8 -1 1 

Q C L  

33y33C/ 
telephone listed ahve,  

at the pay telephone 
argc to the end-user 

and to prominently dbphy a written notice directly above or  below the tclrphanc number which states: 'Incoming 
calk blocked at request of  law enforcement? 

I, the undersigned owner or ariioer of the pay tefcphonc company named below, bava read the foregoing and 
deciare tbat to the but of my knowledge and belief, the above informatton is a true and tprret statemeat. I am 
awart that pumunnt to secdon 837.06, horida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes II false slatement in writing with 
the intent to mbtead a public-senant in the performance of  his official duty shall be guilty fif a misdemeanor of the 

1 second degree. 

SIGNAtVRE OF OWIUERIOFFICEI OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY 
NAME OF OWNEWOF~CER OF PAY TELEPHONE 

NAME OF FAY TELEPHONE COMPANY 

MAILING ADDRESs & TELEPIIONE NUMBER: 

-, . DATE: /;j/t/  
'(PRINT OR TYPE): Richard E, H 0 l . m ~  

Public Communications, ,Inc. 
75 Bagby Drive 

Homewood, AL 35209 (205)  943-2500 
I I 

I, the unders' nd Cbicf of the law enforcement a ency in the 'urkdiction in wbicb the sbovclrefwencd 

acilitated by incoming calls being received at the ry telephone number aod location reforend above. It is my 

knowin ly makes a fabe stattmcnt in writiog with the intent to 
oli'iiai a uty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degt 

$y tekpbonc is lo cot^ dedare that to the best of my know f edge and be il .ef, criminal activitt is associated witb and 

belief that allowin incoming cab to be blocked at t R e pay telep 
attest to thh fact % y my signature below. I am aware that pu 

S K N A T U R E  OF CHIEF OF m N W B L E  LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEN 

Orlando, FL 32804-14 

& POSKIONTTI?'LE (PRINT OR TYPE): Kevin BearY Sheriff df Orange County 
NAME OF LAW ENFORCE= AGENCY: Orange County Sheriff ' s O f f  ice , 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPBONE NUMBER: P .o BOX 1440 

1 407-836-3700 or 407 836-3701 

F~rar HCKMU-2 ( O m )  



r REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

To deter criminal activity facilitated by indivsduals receiving incoming calls at tbc pay telephone kted above, 
]I r q u e s t  that 1 be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming cak be mcetucd at the pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24,515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central o f f i  based intercept at no charge to the end-user 
and to prominently display a writ!eo notice directly above or belaw the telephone number which states: "Incoming 
calk blocked at request of law enforcement" 

0 Original Request (check one) fibsequent Request 

I, the undersigned owner or offiker of the pay tekphonc company named below, havt read the foregoiog and 
declare that to the best of my knowledge and bellel, the above Infomotion b a true and correct statement I 3m 
aware that pursuant to Scctioa 837.06, Flanda Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fabe dattment in writing with 
the intent to mislead a publk-senant in the performaace of hb offlcial duty shalt be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST. NO EXCEPTIONS) Y 3 8- 2 /a 

NAME OF OWIUEWOFFKER OF FAY TELEPHONE COMPA 

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

/IPXKNT OX TYPE): Richard E. Holmes 
BellSouT Public Communications, .Inc. 

I WlLING ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bagby Drive 
Homewood, AT, 35209 (205)  943-2500 . , I 

I, the undersigned ower of the above referenced ay telephone location, declare that to the best 01 my 
knawkdge and belief, criminal activity is associated witb ancffacilitated by incoming calls king received at the pay 
telephone number and kcstion referenced abovc It is my belief that allowing incoming mils to be blocked at the 
pay telephoae will eliminate or bel control that activity and attest to this fact b my signsturc below. I am aware 
that pursuant to Section 837.06, F!oridn Statutes, whoever knowin ly makes a %be statehent in writing with the 
intent to mislead a public-maat in tbe performance of his o f f i d  duty shall be guilty Iif a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. n 

I, the unders' ned Cbielof tbe law enforcement a ency in the 'urisdiction in wbkb the above-referenced 
oy telephone is locat2 dettatr that to the best of my knowfedge and behd, crimbal activity fs associated with and 

fkilitatcd by incoming ails being received at tbc ay telephone number and location re*renccd above. It is my 
bckf that allowin incoming cnlb to be blocked at tic pay tekpho 

knowin ly makes a fake statement in writing with the intent to m 
o f f i l  i uty shaU be guilty of a miodemeanor of the second degrct. 

attest to this fact 5 y my signature below. I am aware that pur~u  

S I G N A " R E  OF CWiEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AC61YCY: 

N A ~  & p o s ~ ~ l o ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~  OR TYPE): Kevin Beary 

N A ~  OF LAW  ENFORCE^ AGWCY: 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPBONE NUMBER P.O. Box 1440 Orlando, FL 32804-1440 

Sher i f f  of Orange dq-untv 

Orange County She r i f f  ' s Off ice  , 

407-836-7701 



r REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALM 

0 Original Request (check me) fibsequeat Reqrest 
LJ 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER (ONE NUM8ER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) sk; '2 - @ 5 6 - -  6 
A _- 

- 
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADD 
( m ~  

b/ _- . 

NAME OF BUSiNESS W H d E  FAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED LU'+?.~> (2-f) (i .f- CC/*Q(qu 
- LWiZhtL&? . F I 3as3y .cJ . .  

To deter criarianl activity facilitated by individuals rtctiviag incoming calls Lt tbt pay tckphonc Ustd a w e ,  
1 request that I be granted ae exemption from the requirement that incoming cak be receivtd at tht pay ttlepbonc 
location (Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central o f f i i  bawd intercept at no charge to the end-user 
and to prominen!ly dbplay 8 written notice directty above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming 
calls blocked at rquest of low enforcement? 

l, the undersigned owner or offker of the pay telephone company named belaw, havt read the foregoing and 
declare thrt to the beyt of my knowledge and belief, the above :nfomrtbn is a true and torred statement. I am 
aware that punusat to Secthn 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a fakt Jbttment in wtiting with 
the intent to mbtead a public-servant in the performance of hh ofikial duty $baU be g u i h  of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree. n 
SIGNA W R E  OF OWNEIVOFF'ICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY DATE: - jy*f /  
NAME OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE '(PRINT OR TYPE): Richard HI B g k s  

Public Communications, Inc. NAME OF PAY 'fELEPWOIYE COMPAm 

mm y43 - 2 5 w  I I h & l N G  ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NUMZIER: 75 Bagby Drive 
Homewood, AL 

that to the but of my 
incoming calls king received at the pay 

incoming mU, to be blocked at the 
below, I am aware 
in writing with the 

cd a misdemeanor of the 

I, tbe unders a d  Cbhf of tbe law enforcement a cncy id the urisdiction in wbkb the above-referenced 

~c i l i tntcd by incoming cab being received at tbc ay telephone rumber and lacatjon relbrenced above. It b my 
bclicrf that allowin incoming cab to be blocked at tEe pay tekpboa 

knowin ly makes a fake statement in writing with the intent t a 

l offiehi d uty shaU be guilty of a misdemeanor of tbe second deg 

y telephone is loat$ dethre that to the best o f  my knowfdge and be i ief, criminal activity is associated with and 

jattcst to this fact \ y my signature below. I am aware that pursua 

~ SIGNATURE OF CWEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGSNCY: 

NAME & POSITIONdl'lTtE (l"T OR WE): Kevin BeaV S h e r i f f  of Orange Countv. 

o p u w  E N F O R C E ~ A G ~ C ~  Orange County S h e r i f f  ' s Off ice ~ 

I Orlando, FL 32804-1440 

0 I 



f 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - 

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS 

Original Request (check one) z u b s e q u e m t  R e q w t  

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE htJMBER PER REQUEST, NO & C E n i ( ) ~ q  *7 - (f 30 - 3 0515- 
PHYSICAL LOCATlON OF ?AY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): oe f ) f l /& a[flJ<I a C -f-R 

C ~ / C F W  b - c  s e e  xd-/>- p / ~  
TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: Fd O'Z& rf' 4 4  p UP c/*cfrL-?- 

by individuals receiving incoming cab at tie pay tckphoae rated nbove, 
L'Wm& , F L.3 29.39 

I ~ u a t  that I be gmntd an cxmptfoa from the rquircrncnt tbrt incoming mils be received at tbc pay telephone 
location (Rule 25-24,515(13), F.A.C. 1 agree to provide ceotrpl office based iatcrctpt at nu chargt to the tad-user 
and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the tclcphoac number wbirh states: "lncomiq 
calk blocked at  request of law enforcemat," 

I, the undenignd owner or officer of the pay telcpboat compaag named M o w ,  have read the foregoing and 
dedsre that to thc best of my knowledge and belief, the zbove infomatton b a true and rgprrect statmeat. I am 
aware that pursuant to Scakn 837.06, horida Statutes, whoever knowingly m a w  I false sutemcnt in writing with 
the intent to mislead a public-servaat in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty *fa misdemeanor of the 
secofld degree. 

SlCNArURC OF OWEWOF'FICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

NAME OF OWNEWOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE C O M A  

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

I 

'(PRIIUT OR TYPE): Richard H* .Holmes 
BellSobth 7 Public Communications, Inc. 

MAILING ADDRESS di TELEPHONE NUMBER: 75 Bagby Drive 
Homewood, AL 35209 (205) 943-2500 

I, the undersigned OW" of the above referenced pay tekpboac h t i o a ,  dcehrr tbat to the best of my 
bnowkdgt rad belie& c r i " 1  adkity b associated witb and frcSl)tPtd by bcoming calls k ing  mcivcd at the pay 
telephone number and location referenced abova It is my belief tbat allowing incoming all0 to be blocked at  the 
pay tekpbone will dimittate or bel coattol that activity and attest to tbL fact b my signrburc below. I am aware 

second degree. 

that pursuant to Section 837.06, An& Statutes, wboever knowin 1y makes a 7 PLIC s t t r t e w t  io writing with the 
performance of hb officio s duty shall be guilty o l  a mhdcmeaoor of the 

"e L3/dJJe- J &CQ"9 Cf 

iatenf to mislead a public-sen8 

u Y & ,c DATE/ L-A/-&~ 

4x7 
- SICNATullE OF LOCATIOIU 

N A M E  OF PAY TELEIPEImE OR TYPE): /3LJ,cf?!C? /?/3 k 7 7  "h$&a 4 

MAILING ADDRESS & TELE?"E NUmIm: 
4d3- .3G3 - / a 3  5 yb /CY[/&JJ5 P9 d f  q 

v - - -  a - - 3 h H D L W  - =?ie 

1, tbt unders' ned Chief of the law enforcement a ency in the 'urbdlctbn in which the abovereftrenccd 
y tekpbonc k 1 O C - d  deciare that to tke be8t of my knowfdge 8nd khef, crimhsl rrctivilf is associated witb sad 

!&ated by fntoming ulbp being received at the ry telephone number and iocation r e f ~ o c c d  above. It is my 
-that allowin iacomiq eak to be blocked at tRe pay tekpboae 

knowin ly make a false sUtmcrt in writing with tbe intent to mislcr 
atfmt to this fact 'g y my signature below. I am aware that pursuao 

offlcisl f uty shall be guUty of a misdcmtaoor of the second dcgm. 

SH;FIATURE OF CHIEF OF m N S f B L E  LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. 

NAME & POSITXONmTLE QRwr OR TYPE): Kevin Beary 

0 p  uw ENFORC~m ,,"CY; Orange County Sheriff' s Office 

Orlando, FL' 32804-1440 MAILING ADDRESS & TELEPEONE MIMBER: I?. 0. Box 1440 
407-836-3700 or 407-836-3701 

Fara W C M U - 2  (om) 


